

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).4468/2010

M.S.VIJAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHINI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/05/2010 This I.A. was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice, returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve the respondents  
before the next date of hearing which is fixed as 30.07.2010.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status  
quo regarding the property in dispute.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master